Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| FlickBitz, LLC | | 06/04/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| I HORDIEZ, EEO | | 00/04/2000 | COMPANY: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FlickBitz Corporation | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8125 1/2 Blackburn Avenue | |
| City: | Los Angeles | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90048 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 77292072 | FLICKBITZ |
| Serial Number: | 77448040 | FLICKBOOK |
| Serial Number: | 77448064 | FLICKMASH |
| Serial Number: | 77463389 | FLICKSIX |
| Serial Number: | 77463446 | FLICKPICKS |
| Serial Number: | 77463533 | FLICKIT |
| Serial Number: | 77463545 | FLICKTONES |
| Serial Number: | 77463491 | FLICKCARD |
| Serial Number: | 77476826 | FLICKFINDER |
| Serial Number: | 77486831 | FLICKTUNES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0926

900108712

1129201

TH CORF

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: soslick@merchantgould.com, dockmpls@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest W. Grumbles III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15858.00000001 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott M. Oslick |
| Signature: | /Scott M. Oslick/ |
| Date: | 06/11/2008 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2008 06 04 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2008 06 04 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FlickBitz, LLC, a Colorado LLC with a principal place of business at 621 Cascade Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the marks in attached Trademark Assignment Schedule A, and associated domain names and common law trademark and trade name rights and goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Marks and Domain Names") in connection with various services, as set forth in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, FlickBitz Corporation, a Washington corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Domain Names pursuant to its acquisition of FlickBitz, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned or transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign or transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and Domain Names, as set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and domain names effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

Date: _6 - 4 -08

FlickBitz Corporation

FlickBitz, LLC

Date: 6-4-08

By: Totally duty

itz Corporation

By: Tohaty the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0928

SCHEDULE A

I. FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

- A. FLICKBITZ, Application Serial No. 77/292072
- B. FLICKBOOK, Application Serial No. 77/448040
- C. FLICKMASH, Application Serial No. 77/448064
- D. FLICKSIX, Application Serial No. 77/463389
- E. FLICKPICKS, Application Serial No. 77/463446
- F. FLICKIT, Application Serial No. 77/463533
- G. FLICKTONES, Application Serial No. 77/463545
- H. FLICKCARD, Application Serial No. 77/463491
- I. FLICKFINDER, Application Serial No. 77/476826
- J. FLICKTUNES, Application Serial No. 77/486831

I. DOMAIN NAMES

- A. FLICKBITZ.COM
- B. FLICKBITZ.TV
- C. FLICKBITZ.NET
- D. FLICKBITZ.BIZ
- E. FLICKBITS.BIZ
- F. FLICKBITS.NET
- G. FLICKBITS.TV
- H. FLICKBIT.COM
- I. FLICKBITEZ.COM
- J. FLICKSNIPZ.COM
- K. FLICKSIX.COM

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0929